			02	?-07-2007 <u> </u>		
Client/Matter No. 8			1 (A.B.) 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
	REC	CORDATION FO	ORN IIIIIIII			
		PATEN1)3370609 		
	of the U.S. Patent and Tr		e record the attached	355(6	es) below:	
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date:	2. Name and A	Address of receiving Party(is	es):	
Sreenivasa Rao Gorti			Name:	SBC KNOWLEDGE VE	ENTURES.	
Anil Kumar Doradla				L.P.	,	
	David Wolter		Internal Address	.•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			miorital Address	•		
□ V ∇				645 E. Plumb Lane		
☐ Yes ⊠	(A)		City:	Reno		
	a non y	•	Oity.	Neno		
-	FEB 02 7007 BE		State:	Nevada		
	2 Ment		Country:	USA Zip: 89502		
i b	ENT & TRACE		Journay.	00/1 Zip. 0000Z		
			Additional name(s	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Con	veyance:					
Execution Date(s):	Inventor: Sreeniva	asa Rao Gorti: Janu	ary 4, 2007			
	Inventor: Anil Kui	mar Doradla: Janua Volter: January 4, 20	ry 11, 2007			
	inventor. David v	Voiter. January 4, 20	<u> </u>			
		☐ Change of Name	: E	cecutive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License	
☐ Security Agr	reement	☐ Merger		nt Research Agreement		
	Comone	□ Merger	300	in Research Agreement		
☐ Governmen	t Interest Assignment	Other				
4. Application or	natent number(s)	This docum	ent is being filed to	gether with a new application.		
A. Patent Applicat		Triis docum	B. Patent No.(
11/588,924		4-494 1				
5 Name and add	ress of party to whon	dditional numbers at		NO of applications and patents invo	alved: 1	
corresponden	ce concerning docum			or approacions and patomo inve	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
mailed:	WALKO LIGEED OIL CON	. LIONE	7 Total for (07)	OFD 4 04/b) 9 2 44)	¢ 40 00	
	INKS HOFER GILSON D. BOX 10395	& LIONE	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	IICAGO, IL 60610		Authorized to	be charged by credit card.		
	2) 321-4200			be charged to Deposit Accoun	t No. 23-	
(31	2) 321-4299 Fax		1925. ⊠ Enclosed			
			☐ None required	(government interest not affe	cting title)	
			8. Payment Info	rmation:		
			•			
	AAAAA 44EBBDDA		a. Credit Card	: Last 4 Numbers		
/06/2007 DBYRNE 0000	00029 11588924)		Expiration Date		
FC:8021 (40.00 DP)		b. 🛛 Charge fee	and/or any Deficiencies to De	posit		
	C		Account Nu	mber: 23-1925		
		,	L		·	
0 6:	5007 1	Kamer	Janı	uary 30, 2007		
9. Signature:	Signature		Date Total number of pages including cover			
	Scott A. Timmerman, Reg. No. 55,678					
	Name of Dars	on Sianina			: 3-1450	
Docum	ents to be recorded (if	Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O. I	to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to 3ox 1450, Alexandria, VA 223		
Mail Stop As	signment Recordation	₩₩•••				

PATENT REEL: 018872 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Sreenivasa Rao Gorti</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5509 Merrywing Circle, Austin, TX 78730;

Anil Kumar Doradla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2308 Rodeo Dr., Austin, TX 78727;

<u>David Wolter</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11504 Kempwood Dr., Austin, TX 78750;

hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "PROFILE SHARING ACROSS PERSONA", Attorney Docket No. 8285/852 (SBC LB1203-2), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 27, 2006, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/588,924; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

Attorney Docket Number 8285/852

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	Sreenivasa Rao Gorti
Signature of First Inventor:	R. Leenine des
Date:	01/04/2007
Witnesses for	First Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date 1/4/2007
	PAUL VAN VLECK
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witnes	ss: Clon M. Larr
	Signature / Date
	Jan M EASON

Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket Number 8285/852

Name of Seco	nd Inventor:	Anil Kumar Doradla
Signature of Se	econd Inventor:	MOODS.
Date:		Jan 11,2007
	Witnesses for Se	cond Inventor
	First Witness:	# 1/11/07 Signature / Days
		BRIAN MODOFF Full Name (printed)
	Second Witness:	Signator / Date
		Full Name (printed)
Name of Third	Inventor:	David Wolter
Signature of T	hird Inventor:	
Date:		
	Witnesses for Th	ird Inventor
	First Witness:	Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)
	Second Witness:	Signature / Date
		Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket Number 8285/852

Name of Second Inventor:	Anil Kumar Doradla	
Signature of Second Inventor:		-
Date:		_
Witnesses for Se	econd Inventor	
First Witness:	Size Aver / Date	
	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness	: Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
Name of Third Inventor:	David Wolter	
Signature of Third Inventor:	David R. Wolter	
Date:	1/4/07	_
Witnesses for Th	nird Inventor	
First Witness:	Thanette Wast	1/4/07
	Manette West	
Second Witness	End Litter	1-4-07
	Signature / Date Paul Hortman Full Name (printed)	

RECORDED: 02/02/2007